SAN JUAN COUNTY UTAH	
RESOLUTION #2020-	

RESOLUTION SETTING THE TERM AND ROTATION OF THE CHAIR AND VICE CHAIR OF THE **BOARD OF SAN JUAN COUNTY COMMISSION FOR THE YEAR 2021**

WHEREAS, Section 17-53-203 of the Utah Code requires the County Commission to elect one of

their number as chair;	
THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by as follows:	y the Board of San Juan County Commissioners approve
•	issioners hereby selects one of their number to serve as County Commissioners effective January 1, 2021 and
2. Effective January 1, 2021, the Boar Commissioner	rd of San Juan County Commissioners hereby selectsto serve as Chair.
3. Commissioner2021 calendar year.	will serve as Vice Chair through the
4. The Vice Chair shall act as Chair in the	absence of the Chair.
	LVED that the Board of San Juan County Commissioners the Board of San Juan County Commissioners this 15 th vote:
Those voting aye: Those voting nay: Those absent or abstaining:	
	BOARD OF SAN JUAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ATTEST:	Kenneth Maryboy, Chair
	-
John David Nielson, Clerk/Auditor	####

1